

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.11/2020

Defendant No.4 appeared but failed to file his WS/say. Defendant Nos.5 to 7 failed to file their additional WS. Hence, suit to proceed without WS/say of defendant No.4 and without additional WS of defendant Nos. 5 to 7.

Order dictated and pronounced in open Court.

Date :29/11/2022

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.