

Order below Exh.24 in RCS No.11/2020

Perused application. Heard learned advocate for plaintiff. As plaintiff is only seeking production of documents, no prejudice will be caused to defendant Nos.4 to 7. Hence, production is allowed.

Date :28/02/2024

Sd/-
(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.