

R.C.S. No. 11/2020
Tajoddin Vs. Rauf and Ors.

ORDER BELOW Exh.01

Perused the record and proceedings. It reveals that, issues vide Exh.43 have been framed on 29.11.2024. Since then, the suit is called on for hearing. However, the plaintiff failed to lead his evidence till toaday. He has also not applied for adjournments. Sufficient opportunities have been given to the plaintiff to proceed further as aforesaid. However, it is of no use. The suit is old one i.e. of year 2020. That should be proceeded further on priority basis. In such circumstances, it would not be just and proper to keep the present suit pending as aforesaid for the same stage again and again. However, in the interest of justice, the present suit be fixed for necessary order.

Date :21/04/2026
Place: Nilanga

(R. V. Pande)
Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nilanga,
District Latur.